
COUNCIL CHAMBER

0
June 12, 2013

WHEREAS, the Department of State Health Services has awarded additional grant
funds in the amount of $28,850 for the continuation of the City of Dallas Women,
Infants and Children (WIC) Program; and

WHEREAS, there is a continued need for the Special Supplemental Nutrition Program
for Women, Infants and Children, funded through the Department of State Health
Services;

NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS:

Section 1. That following approval as to form by the City Attorney, the City Manager
is hereby authorized to execute the third amendment to the contract (Contract No.
2013-042622) with the Department of State Health Services to accept additional grant
funds awarded for the continuation of the Special Supplemental Nutrition Program for
the Women, Infants and Children Program for the period April 1, 2013 through
September 30, 2013, and execute any and all documents required by the contract.

Section 2. That the City Controller is hereby authorized to receive and deposit grant
funds from the Department of State Health Services in Fund F369, Dept. HOU, Unit
3896, Revenue Source 6509 in an amount not to exceed $28,850.

Section 3 That the City Manager is hereby authorized to increase appropriations in
the amount of $28,850, from $14,655,792 to $14,684,642 in Fund F369, Dept. HOU,
Unit 3896, according to the attached Schedule.

Section 4 That the City Controller is hereby authorized to disburse grant funds from
the Department of State Health Services in Fund F369, Dept. HOU, Unit 3896 using
Object Code according to the attached Schedule in an amount not to exceed $28,850.

Section 5. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its
passage in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas, and it is
accordingly so esolved



SCHEDULE

Department of State Health Services
Special Supplemental Nutrition Program for Women, Infants and Children

April 1, 2013 through September 30, 2013
Fund F369, Dept. HOU, Unit 3896, Revenue Source 6509

Obiect Code Description Amount

1101 Salaries $28,850


